(viii) Date Report Delivered to 
Congress: February 16, 2021 

* As defined in Section 47(6) of the 
Arms Export Control Act. 

POLICY JUSTIFICATION 

Egypt—Rolling Airframe Missiles (RAM) 
Block 2 Tactical Missiles 

The Government of Egypt has 
requested to buy up to one hundred 
sixty-eight (168) RIM-116C Rolling 
Airframe Missiles (RAM) Block 2 
tactical missiles. Also included are 
RAM Guided Missile Round Pack Tri- 
Pack shipping and storage containers; 
operator manuals and technical 
documentation; U.S. Government and 
contractor engineering, technical and